

Proposed DMMC/DuPage Council Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2023-2027 Active Surface Transportation Program (STP)							
FFY 2023							
<i>Obligation Deadline: September 2023 Letting</i>							
					\$16,085,587		Starting balance
Batavia Road	Warrenville	Resurfacing	08-16-0011	HWY	\$265,195	\$15,820,392	70/30
Lemont Road	DuPage County	Intersection Improvements/Resurfacing	08-20-0026	HWY	\$4,689,125	\$11,131,267	70/30
22nd Street Shared Use Path	Lombard	Trail	08-20-0014	TCM	\$840,000	\$10,291,267	70/30
Metra Station	Elmhurst	Transit Station	08-18-0005	TCM	\$2,400,000	\$7,891,267	70/30
Tri-Trail Connector	Villa Park	Trail	08-20-0044	TCM	\$612,525	\$7,278,742	75/25
Covington Drive/Brighton Drive Resurfacing	Bloomington	Resurfacing	08-20-0024	HWY	\$236,175	\$7,042,567	50/50
Woodward Avenue	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-20-0031	HWY	\$247,115	\$6,795,452	60/40
71st Street Resurfacing	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-20-0032	HWY	\$190,573	\$6,604,879	60/40
West Branch DuPage River Trail	DuPage Forest Preserve	Trail	08-16-0019	TCM	\$778,000	\$5,826,879	75/25
Burlington Avenue (Prospect-W. Village Limits)	Clarendon Hills	Resurfacing	08-22-0003	HWY	\$219,450	\$5,607,429	52/48
Edgewater Drive (Bloomington-Glen Ellyn)	Bloomington	Resurfacing	08-22-0024	HWY	\$410,893	\$5,196,536	50/50
Conde Street (Joliet-Neltnor)	West Chicago	Resurfacing	08-22-0016	HWY	\$484,990	\$4,711,546	70/30
Lorraine Road (IL 38-Hill)	Wheaton	Resurfacing	08-22-0036	HWY	\$241,211	\$4,470,335	60/40
FFY 2024							
<i>Obligation Deadline: Last Letting in FFY 2024</i>							
Town Road Widening	West Chicago	Widening/Rehabilitation	08-20-0037	HWY	\$1,709,532	\$15,914,126	70/30
North York Street Sidewalk	Elmhurst	Bike/Ped	08-17-0024	TCM	\$1,529,243	\$14,384,883	75/25
Mack Road	Warrenville	Trail & Bridge	08-16-0016	TCM	\$416,677	\$13,968,206	75/25
High Lake at Sunset Intersection Improvements	DuPage County	Intersection Improvements	08-16-0022	HWY	\$1,333,885	\$12,634,321	60/40
County Farm Road Multi-Use Path	Hanover Park	Trail	08-20-0054	TCM	\$980,023	\$11,654,298	59/41
Woodridge Drive Reconstruction	Woodridge	Reconstruction	08-20-0049	HWY	\$1,255,583	\$10,398,715	60/40
Church Road and Main Street	Bensenville	Resurfacing	08-20-0064	HWY	\$607,750	\$9,790,965	65/35

Lombard Road (Army Trail to Fullerton)	Addison	Resurfacing	08-20-0013	HWY	\$1,382,856	\$8,408,109		70/30	
Fullerton Avenue Resurfacing (Gary to Schmale)	Carol Stream	Resurfacing	08-20-0019	HWY	\$688,537	\$7,719,572		50/50	
St. Charles Road Resurfacing	Lombard	Resurfacing	08-20-0015	HWY	\$1,205,037	\$6,514,535		64/36	
Central Avenue Resurfacing	Wood Dale	Resurfacing	08-20-0012	HWY	\$626,438	\$5,888,097		70/30	
Main Street (Franklin-Ogden)	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-22-0034	HWY	\$1,471,932	\$4,416,165		70/30	
Gary Avenue (Jewell-Harrison)	Wheaton	Reconstruction	08-22-0017	HWY	\$3,241,000	\$1,175,165		70/30	
Fullerton Avenue (Schmale to Bloomingdale)	Glendale Heights	Resurfacing	08-20-0055	HWY	\$897,687	\$277,478		60/40	Additional funding approved February 3, 2022 TTC/Moved from FFY 2025 to FFY 2024
FFY 2025						\$17,930,575			Starting balance
<i>Obligation Deadline: Last Letting in FFY 2025</i>									
31st Street Trail	DuPage County	Trail	08-11-0023	TCM	\$1,640,325	\$16,290,250		75/25	
Bike/Ped Overpass Over IL 8	Elmhurst	Bike/Ped	08-20-0022	TCM	\$1,943,300	\$14,346,950		66/34	
Villa Avenue Improvements	Villa Park	Rehabilitation	08-20-0009	HWY	\$3,891,440	\$10,455,510		70/30	
Janes Avenue Reconstruction	Woodridge	Resurfacing	08-20-0048	HWY	\$1,303,690	\$9,151,820		60/40	
Fairfield Way Resurfacing	Bloomingdale	Resurfacing	08-20-0021	HWY	\$285,664	\$8,866,156		50/50	
Lombard Road (Lake Street to Army Trail)	Addison	Resurfacing	08-20-0051	HWY	\$1,450,072	\$7,416,084		70/30	
Schick Road Resurfacing	Hanover Park	Resurfacing	08-20-0023	HWY	\$530,307	\$6,885,777		70/30	
Route 59 Multi-Use Path	Warrenville	Bike/Ped	08-20-0008	TCM	\$770,929	\$6,114,848		75/25	Moved from FFY 2024 to 2025
Southeast Carol Stream Bike Path	Carol Stream	Trail	08-17-0021	TCM	\$1,021,000	\$5,093,848		75/25	Moved from FFY 2023 to 2025
Lake Street Multi Use Path	Hanover Park	Trail	08-22-0039	TCM	\$1,372,537	\$3,721,311		75/25	
Burlington Avenue (Yackley-Lincoln)	Lisle	Reconstruction	08-22-0018	HWY	\$2,557,625	\$1,163,686		60/40	Changed from FFY 2026
Main Street/Oxford Intersection	Downers Grove	Intersection	08-22-0040	HWY	\$905,548	\$258,138		70/30	
FFY 2026						\$18,242,567			Starting balance
<i>Obligation Deadline: Last Letting in FFY 2026</i>									
248th Avenue (103rd-95th)	Naperville	Widening	08-22-0002	HWY	\$6,450,000	\$11,792,567		55/45	Changed from FFY 2024
Finley Road Shared Use Path (22nd-Wilson)	Lombard	Bike/Ped	08-22-0004	TCM	\$1,036,000	\$10,756,567		70/30	

Finley Road/Highland/Madison/Main	Lombard	Sidewalk	08-22-0007	TCM	\$1,241,000	\$9,515,567		70/30	
Kimberly Drive/Kehoe Boulevard	Carol Stream	Sidewalk	08-22-0019	TCM	\$856,250	\$8,659,317		75/25	
Grace Street (St. Charles-North)	Lombard	Resurfacing	08-22-0005	HWY	\$1,572,000	\$7,087,317		60/40	
Lies Road (Kuhn-Gary)	Carol Stream	Resurfacing	08-22-0021	HWY	\$828,000	\$6,259,317		50/50	
Prairie Avenue (Main-Fairview)	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-22-0008	HWY	\$317,052	\$5,942,265		50/50	
Ardmore Avenue (Madison-St. Charles)	Villa Park	Reconstruction	08-22-0055	HWY	\$4,898,530	\$1,043,735		70/30	
Robert Palmer Drive (N. York-S. York)	Elmhurst	Resurfacing	08-22-0030	HWY	\$801,248	\$242,487		70/30	
FFY 2027						\$18,559,988			<i>Starting balance</i>
<i>Obligation Deadline: Last Letting in FFY 2027</i>									
<i>IL 83/Riverside Drive/Monroe Street</i>	Elmhurst	Intersection Improvement	08-22-0029	HWY	\$2,616,639	\$15,943,349		70/30	
<i>Evergreen Street (Green-Jefferson)</i>	Bensenville	Reconstruction	08-22-0032	HWY	\$4,235,000	\$11,708,349		60/40	
Main Street (St. Charles-IL 64)	Lombard	Resurfacing	08-22-0006	HWY	\$1,021,000	\$10,687,349		60/40	
Schick Road (Gary-Bloomington)	Bloomington	Resurfacing	08-22-0020	HWY	\$690,669	\$9,996,680		50/50	
Ardmore Avenue (St. Charles-North)	Villa Park	Reconstruction	08-22-0038	HWY	\$5,520,900	\$4,475,780		70/30	<i>Changed from FFY 2026</i>
Green Street (Church-York)	Bensenville	Recon/Resurfacing	08-22-0031	HWY	\$2,140,000	\$2,335,780		66.5/33.5	<i>Changed from FFY 2026</i>
Schick Road (Bloomington-Glen Ellyn)	Bloomington	Resurfacing	08-22-0023	HWY	\$264,251	\$2,071,529		50/50	
Cumnor Road (39th-Maple)	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-22-0012	HWY	\$431,801	\$1,639,728		50/50	<i>Changed from FFY 2026</i>
President Street (IL 38-Harrison)	Wheaton	Resurfacing	08-22-0037	HWY	\$661,929	\$977,799		60/40	<i>Changed from FFY 2026</i>
President Street (Mill Pond-Fullerton)	Glendale Heights	Reconstruction	08-22-0014	HWY	\$885,673	\$92,126		55/45	<i>Changed from FFY 2026</i>